6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps
Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon

With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With 20% Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 40% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=04&b=2024

649

2,889

2,179

927

17,661
21,267
8,965

22,963
28,865
14,033

3,199

3,798

45,980
3,200
N.A.

1,070

114



6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

Iron Ore t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 912
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,260
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 5,065
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 5,065
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,263
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,368
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,368
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 886
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines - 2,457
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines ~ 3,488
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines “f " 3,675
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines \B\2é/ 4,437
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines e 4,881
65% And Above Fe,Fines | 7 5,646
CONCENTRATES 3,693
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4115
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6122
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,810
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 6,691
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6985
(CLO)

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203 2,650
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore

Dioxide Ore,Ore =

Marl | - ‘
Marl

Moulding Sand !

MOULDING SAND
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt t

Rock Salt

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=04&b=2024

3,178
621
788
576
499

3,932

3,494
6,850
12,834
17,193
21,105

2,119

334

13,281
12,466
857

2,429
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM

Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

Selenite

Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Vermiculite
Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
Limestone
BF
Chemical
Cement
Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

Vermiculite

ASSAM

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=04&b=2024

615
N.A.

640

750
1,083
N.A.

862

1,406
N.A.

499

3,658
7,695
10,352

N.A.
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone t
Cement
BIHAR
Limestone t
Cement

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps
65% And Above Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines
65% And Above Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)
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499

499

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

5,544

6,076
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.
3,881
4,253
4,957
5,542

5,741

6,999

5/14



6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone t

BF
Chemical
Cement
Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND

GUJARAT

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

Cement
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499

334

737

2,889

2,534

927

576
499

432

3,178
621
499
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

Rock Salt t

Rock Salt 2,429

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t

Cement 499
JHARKHAND

Bauxite t
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 951
Extraction

Graphite t
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 975

Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps \G s/ N.A.
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps o N.A.
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps | N.A.
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps N.A.
65% And Above Fe,Lumps N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 2,681
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 2,848
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines N.A.
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines N.A.
65% And Above Fe,Fines N.A.
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) N.A.
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore N.A.
(CLO)
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 930
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,558
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 5,065
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 5,065
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,149
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,213
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 8,189
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,603
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines S 3,794
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines [» o d «) 3,794
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines Noaamatd 3,794
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,405
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,615
65% And Above Fe,Fines 6,569

Limestone t
BF 336
Cement 499

Magnesite t
Magnesite 7,345

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,111
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 9,095
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 26,217
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

Vermiculite N.A.
KERALA
Limestone t
Cement 2,329

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 808
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 3596
Extraction

Iron Ore | t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps VTS 525
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps \e\~r2/ 1,322
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps S 2,800
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines ECEA 679
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 679
CONCENTRATES 5,000

Limestone t
SMS 621
BF 767
Chemical N.A.
Cement 499

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,246
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 5912
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 13,465
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

46% And Above Mn,Ore
Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205

MAHARASHTRA

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2
Iron Ore t

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines-
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t
Cement

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=04&b=2024

18,228

1,265

493

3,199

N.A.
4,750
5,685
6,647
400
1,210
N.A.
2,877

4,508
N.A.

2,650

499

2,980
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore
MEGHALAYA
Limestone t
Cement
ODISHA
Chromite t
Below 40% Cr203,Lumps
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps
Below 40% Cr203,Fines
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES
Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=04&b=2024

6,637

12,605
16,434
21,105

499

17,661
21,267
8,965

22,963
28,865
14,033

45,980
3,200
1,253

400

1,160
2,149
3,488
3,696
4,445
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Month: April, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t

BF

Cement

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore

RAJASTHAN

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
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4,911
4,939
3,494
4,115

6,122

5,811

6,691

5,811

336
499

4,102

8,171
N.A.

N.A.

3,798

1,500
2,795
800
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: April, 2024
State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

CONCENTRATES N.A.
Limestone t

SMS 621

Chemical 576

Cement 499
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205 13,281

Above 25% To 30% P205 12,466

Upto 20% P205 686
Selenite t

Selenite 1,461
Siliceous Earth S t

Siliceous Earth =k %] 615

Vermiculite N N.A.
Wollastonite et t

Wollastonite 640

TAMIL NADU

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content) N.A.

BF 336

Cement 499
Magnesite t

Magnesite 4,934
Marl t
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6/26/24, 2:40 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production April 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: April, 2024

Vermiculite N.A.

TELANGANA

Limestone t
Cement 499
Manganese Ore t

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 5,708

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone t

Cement 499
UTTARAKHAND

Magnesite t
Magnesite 2,992

N.A. : Not available
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