

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
India		7.5. (1)
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		649
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,889
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,179
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		927
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		17,661
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		21,267
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		8,965
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		22,963
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		28,865
CONCENTRATES		14,033
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,199
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,798
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		45,980
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With 20% Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 40% Fixed Carbon		N.A.
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,070



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		912
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,260
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		5,065
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,065
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,263
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,368
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,368
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		886
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,457
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,488
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,675
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,437
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,881
65% And Above Fe, Fines		5,646
CONCENTRATES		3,693
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,115
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,122
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,810
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,691
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,985
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3	·	2,650



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,178
SMS		621
BF		788
Chemical		576
Cement		499
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		3,932
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,494
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,850
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,834
46% And Above Mn,Ore		17,193
Dioxide Ore,Ore		21,105
Marl ON WITH THE JOB	t	
Marl		2,119
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		857
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,429



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Selenite	t	
Selenite		1,461
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		615
Vermiculite		N.A.
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		640
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,083
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		N.A.
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		862
Limestone	t	
BF BF		1,406
Chemical		N.A.
Cement	300	499
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,658
250/ T B L 250/ M O		7,695
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,352
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		10,332



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
Cement		499
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		499
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,544
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,076
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		N.A.
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		N.A.
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,881
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,253
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,957
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,542
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,741
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,999



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: April, 2024

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
BF		612
Chemical		N.A.
Cement		499
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		737
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,889
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,534
Chemical, For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		927
Limestone	t	
Chemical		576
Cement		499
Marl	t	
Marl		432
IIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,178
SMS		621
Cement		499



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,429
AMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		499
HARKHAND		
Bauxite	t	
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		951
Graphite	t	
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		975
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,681
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		2,848
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		N.A.
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		N.A.
65% And Above Fe,Fines		N.A.
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		N.A.
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		N.A.



tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		930
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,558
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		5,065
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,065
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,149
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,213
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		8,189
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,603
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,794
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,794
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,794
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,405
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,615
65% And Above Fe, Fines		6,569
Limestone	t	
BF C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		336
Cement		499
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		7,345
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,111
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,095
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,217



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Vermiculite		N.A.
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		2,329
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		808
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		3,596
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		525
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,322
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		2,800
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		679
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		679
CONCENTRATES		5,000
Limestone	t	
SMS		621
BF		767
Chemical		N.A.
Cement		499
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,246
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,912
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,465



UR WITH THE 300		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
46% And Above Mn,Ore		18,228
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,265
MAHARASHTRA		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		493
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,199
Iron Ore	t	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,750
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,685
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,647
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,210
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		N.A.
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,877
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,508
65% And Above Fe,Fines		N.A.
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
Cement		499
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,980
		1



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,637
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,605
46% And Above Mn,Ore		16,434
Dioxide Ore,Ore		21,105
MEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		499
DDISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		17,661
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		21,267
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		8,965
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		22,963
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		28,865
CONCENTRATES		14,033
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		45,980
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,160
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,149
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,488
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,696
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,445



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: April, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,911
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,939
CONCENTRATES		3,494
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,115
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,122
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,811
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,691
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,811
Limestone	t	
BF		336
Cement		499
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,102
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		8,171
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		N.A.
46% And Above Mn,Ore		N.A.
RAJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,798
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,500

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

45% To Below 51% Fe, Fines

2,795

800



UN WITH THE SOS		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
CONCENTRATES		N.A.
Limestone	t	
SMS		621
Chemical		576
Cement		499
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		686
Selenite	t	
Selenite		1,461
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		615
Vermiculite		N.A.
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		640
AMIL NADU	10	
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		N.A.
BF		336
Cement		499
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		4,934
Marl	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: April, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)	
Marl		376	
Vermiculite		N.A.	
TELANGANA			
Limestone	t		
Cement		499	
Manganese Ore	t		
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,708	
UTTAR PRADESH			
Limestone	t		
Cement		499	
UTTARAKHAND			
Magnesite	t		
Magnesite		2,992	

N.A.: Not available

Final Report